TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

APPLICATION NUMBER SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 79041456 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Discrete Informatica Pty Ltd	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Event Zero Pty Ltd
Address:	Technology Office Park, 10E, 107 Miles Platting Road EIGHT MILE PLAINS QLD 4113
Country:	AU
Entity Type:	
Entity Country:	AU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Event Zero Pty Ltd Address:

Technology Office Park,

107 Miles Platting Road

EIGHT MILE PLAINS QLD 4113

Country: ΑU

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0526**

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 12/13/2007